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 1.11.12  Luftgewehr Auflage Herren II 

1. BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 1 297,4296,5294,2 888,1

Wolfgarten, Markus 302,7, Heinz, Holger  297, Hirche, Sascha 288,4

1. Wolfgarten, Markus BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 100,5102,699,6 302,7

2. Heinz, Holger BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 99,297,4100,4 297,0

3. Pohl, Stefan SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 97,4100,498,8 296,6

4. Urban, Thomas SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 98,797,199,2 295,0

5. Hirche, Sascha BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 97,796,594,2 288,4

 1.11.13  Luftgewehr Auflage Damen II 

1. Nowakowski, Ilka SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 99,599,599,6 298,6

2. Hirche, Yvonne BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 91,787,591,7 270,9

 1.11.70  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren I 

1. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 1 298,9302,9307,5 909,3

Sartowski, Dagmar 297,4, Fischer, Bärbel 301,6, Jung, Birgit 310,3

2. BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 1 303,0296,0304,7 903,7

Meskendahl, Ingo 300,8, Breuer, Harald 308,2, Breuer, Monika 294,7

3. Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 1 302,6300,2300,3 903,1

Nohner, Wilfried 309,9, Pauritsch, Detlef 290,9, Minuth, Gabriele 302,3

4. SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 1 296,0302,1299,6 897,7

Zapp, Burkhard 295,3, Zapp, Martina 306,4, Bunde, Manfred 296

5. SV Neukirchen 06 e.V. 1 296,4294,3296,1 886,8

Grönke, Wolfgang 289,4, Hoven, Beate 302,8, Kämmerer, Johanna 294,6

6. BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 2 290,8297,9295,1 883,8

Hennes, Klauspeter 299,5, Richter, Alfons 289,5, Letsch, Wolfgang 294,8

1. Nowakowski, Jörg SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 103,1101,6100,6 305,3

2. Meskendahl, Ingo BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 100,3100,3100,2 300,8

3. Zapp, Burkhard SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 97,9100,197,3 295,3

4. Grönke, Wolfgang SV Neukirchen 06 e.V. 95,996,297,3 289,4

5. Stermann, Holger BSV Holderberg-Bettenkamp 92,093,297,1 282,3

 1.11.71  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen I 

1. Jung, Birgit SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 102,3103,2104,8 310,3

2. Zapp, Martina SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 101,0102,5102,9 306,4

3. Hoven, Beate SV Neukirchen 06 e.V. 101,799,6101,5 302,8

4. Minuth, Gabriele Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 100,399,9102,1 302,3

5. Barry, Beate BSV Holderberg-Bettenkamp 98,8101,2100,1 300,1
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 1.11.72  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren II 

1. Nohner, Wilfried Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 104,2103,6102,1 309,9

2. Breuer, Harald BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 103,1103,4101,7 308,2

3. Minuth, Karl-Werner Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 102,2102,2100,9 305,3

4. Hennes, Klauspeter BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 95,6100,9103,0 299,5

5. Bunde, Manfred SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 97,199,599,4 296,0

6. Letsch, Wolfgang BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 99,3100,295,3 294,8

7. Pauritsch, Detlef Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 98,196,796,1 290,9

8. Richter, Alfons BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 95,996,896,8 289,5

9. Neugebauer, Klaus BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 89,089,490,6 269,0

 1.11.73  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen II 

1. Eloo, Kornelia SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 101,198,8103,2 303,1

2. Fischer, Bärbel SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 97,0101,7102,9 301,6

3. Sartowski, Dagmar SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 99,698,099,8 297,4

4. Breuer, Monika BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 99,692,3102,8 294,7

5. Kämmerer, Johanna SV Neukirchen 06 e.V. 98,898,597,3 294,6

 1.11.74  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren III 

1. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 1 303,3304,3303,2 910,8

Fischer, Klaus 308,9, Brakemeier, Bernhard 296, Tewes, Martin 305,9

2. Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 1 305,1297,3303,4 905,8

Weihofen, Hubert 305,5, Fekl, Walter 287,6, Doll, Manfred 312,7

3. SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 1 299,1306,1296,2 901,4

Ohl, Sieglinde 303,7, Kroll, Klaus Peter 293,1, Scholten, Horst 304,6

4. Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 1 301,9297,2297,0 896,1

Wibbelhoff, Wilhelm 300,4, Olyschläger, Rolf 301,7, Pesenecker, Ernst-Günter 294

5. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 2 293,4292,5290,4 876,3

Obst, Günter 277,5, Möllmann, Klaus 297,7, Seidel, Hans 301,1

6. SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 2 293,7289,5291,6 874,8

Beyreuther, Ursula 290,6, Samel, Wolfgang 299,1, Beyreuther, Hans-Herbert 285,1

1. Fischer, Klaus SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 103,0105,2100,7 308,9

2. Kroniger, Rolf BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 103,2102,4101,0 306,6

3. Weihofen, Hubert Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 103,1101,2101,2 305,5

4. Olyschläger, Rolf Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 99,7101,5100,5 301,7

5. Terschüren, Wolfgang SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 99,5100,8101,3 301,6

6. Wibbelhoff, Wilhelm Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 101,7102,296,5 300,4

7. Samel, Wolfgang SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 101,298,499,5 299,1

8. Schütz, Karl-Heinz Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 97,8100,5100,4 298,7

9. Möllmann, Klaus SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 98,7100,798,3 297,7
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10. Bublitz, Bruno Karl SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 98,699,098,9 296,5

11. Brakemeier, Bernhard SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 99,197,899,1 296,0

12. Friedrich, Hans-Gerd SV St.Seb.Hochemmerich 1603 99,798,696,7 295,0

13. Pesenecker, Ernst-Günter Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 100,593,5100,0 294,0

14. Kroll, Klaus Peter SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 100,199,094,0 293,1

15. Lueb, Richard Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 97,794,496,4 288,5

z.Q. Möhrke, Harry SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 103,9103,2101,5 308,6

 1.11.75  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Terschüren, Monika SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 101,5103,698,8 303,9

2. Ohl, Sieglinde SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 98,6103,7101,4 303,7

3. Beyreuther, Ursula SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 96,996,197,6 290,6

4. Terp, Monika SV Neukirchen 06 e.V. 88,890,490,0 269,2

 1.11.76  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren IV 

1. Tewes, Martin SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 101,2101,3103,4 305,9

2. Ettwig, Fritz BSV Eversael 1728 e.V. 99,1103,6100,3 303,0

3. Seidel, Hans SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 102,897,7100,6 301,1

4. Andag, Kurt Moerser Sportschützen 1952 e.V. 94,9100,998,5 294,3

5. Fekl, Walter Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 97,892,597,3 287,6

6. Beyer, Harald SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 92,196,097,8 285,9

7. Beyreuther, Hans-Herbert SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 95,695,094,5 285,1

 1.11.77  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen IV 

1. Preusche-Heinemann, Monika BSV Budberg von 1979 e.V. 99,3100,696,8 296,7

2. Deckers, Irene SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 89,3100,0102,9 292,2

 1.11.78  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren V 

1. Doll, Manfred Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 104,2103,6104,9 312,7

2. Keil, Harald Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 104,7102,4104,7 311,8

3. Tölg, Manfred BSV Eversael 1728 e.V. 102,9100,0101,8 304,7

4. Scholten, Horst SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 100,4103,4100,8 304,6

5. Schmitz, Reiner SV Moers-Vinn 1903 e.V. 101,198,298,6 297,9

6. Sikkinga, Norbert BSV Eversael 1728 e.V. 98,097,6101,3 296,9

7. Kaesling, Ditlav SV St.Seb.Hochemmerich 1603 97,194,297,7 289,0

8. Ettwig, Hermann BSV Eversael 1728 e.V. 90,498,597,2 286,1

9. Obst, Günter SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 91,994,191,5 277,5

 1.11.79  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen V 

1. Haferkamp, Gerda SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 99,499,195,3 293,8

2. Meyer, Marianne BSV Budberg von 1979 e.V. 95,498,096,1 289,5
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 1.36.12  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Herren II 

1. Heinz, Holger BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 959091 276

 1.36.70  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Senioren I 

1. Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 1 294288294 876

Lütkehans, Paul-Gottfried 295, Minuth, Karl-Werner 289, Nohner, Wilfried 292

2. BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 1 292291284 867

Breuer, Monika 292, Breuer, Harald 280, Meskendahl, Ingo 295

1. Lütkehans, Paul-Gottfried Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 999799 295

2. Meskendahl, Ingo BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 9810097 295

 1.36.71  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Seniorinnen I 

1. Jung, Birgit SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 9810099 297

2. Minuth, Gabriele Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 949596 285

 1.36.72  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Senioren II 

1. Nohner, Wilfried Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 989797 292

2. Minuth, Karl-Werner Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 979498 289

3. Breuer, Harald BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 979390 280

 1.36.73  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Seniorinnen II 

1. Breuer, Monika BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 979897 292

2. Abel, Marika Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 929596 283

3. Wibbelhoff, Doris Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 949294 280

 1.36.74  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Senioren III 

1. Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 1 294294293 881

Doll, Manfred 291, Keil, Harald 297, Keyzers, Heinrich 293

2. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 1 291293290 874

Tewes, Martin 291, Möhrke, Harry 291, Fischer, Klaus 292

3. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 2 290283282 855

Brakemeier, Bernhard 287, Obst, Günter 281, Möllmann, Klaus 287

4. Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 1 283274281 838

Pesenecker, Ernst-Günter 270, Wibbelhoff, Wilhelm 281, Olyschläger, Rolf 287

1. Kroniger, Rolf BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 989998 295

2. Keyzers, Heinrich Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 989798 293

3. Fischer, Klaus SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 959998 292

4. Möhrke, Harry SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 979896 291

5. Olyschläger, Rolf Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 979496 287
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6. Möllmann, Klaus SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 969794 287

7. Brakemeier, Bernhard SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 969497 287

8. Lueb, Richard Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 989591 284

9. Wibbelhoff, Wilhelm Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 949394 281

10. Pesenecker, Ernst-Günter Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 928791 270

11. Schütz, Karl-Heinz Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 818893 262

12. Kroll, Klaus Peter SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 859175 251

 1.36.75  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Keyzers, Carla Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 759287 254

 1.36.76  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Senioren IV 

1. Tewes, Martin SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 999696 291

2. Frenck, Karl-Heinz BSV Homberg-Hochheide 1650/1957 969393 282

3. Rothkopf, Reiner BSV Homberg-Hochheide 1650/1957 939492 279

 1.36.78  KK Gewehr 100 m Auflage Senioren V 

1. Keil, Harald Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 999999 297

2. Doll, Manfred Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 979896 291

3. Obst, Günter SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 989291 281

4. Scholten, Horst SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 849793 274

 1.41.12  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Herren II 

1. Wolfgarten, Markus BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 90,096,498,2 284,6

2. Heinz, Holger BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 91,788,491,9 272,0

 1.41.70  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Senioren I 

1. BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 1 283,2293,1293,9 870,2

Breuer, Monika 288,9, Meskendahl, Ingo 284, Breuer, Harald 297,3

2. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 2 295,5291,2283,0 869,7

Sartowski, Dagmar 287,4, Fischer, Bärbel 284,9, Jung, Birgit 297,4

3. Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 1 291,5285,6290,7 867,8

Lütkehans, Paul-Gottfried 287,2, Rudnick, Detlev 281,1, Nohner, Wilfried 299,5

4. BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 2 255,3259,0250,8 765,1

Richter, Alfons 283,1, Frühauf, Detlef 284,3, Letsch, Wolfgang 197,7

1. Lütkehans, Paul-Gottfried Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 96,992,897,5 287,2

2. Meskendahl, Ingo BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 93,594,995,6 284,0

3. Rudnick, Detlev Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 93,093,794,4 281,1
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 1.41.71  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen I 

1. Jung, Birgit SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 98,1100,698,7 297,4

2. Minuth, Gabriele Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 94,289,992,3 276,4

 1.41.72  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Senioren II 

1. Nohner, Wilfried Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 101,699,198,8 299,5

2. Breuer, Harald BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 93,5102,3101,5 297,3

3. Frühauf, Detlef BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 93,296,195,0 284,3

4. Richter, Alfons BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 95,292,395,6 283,1

5. Minuth, Karl-Werner Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 85,680,981,1 247,6

6. Beeker, Hermann Pistolen-Sportgilde Moers 87,268,876,0 232,0

7. Letsch, Wolfgang BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 66,970,660,2 197,7

 1.41.73  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen II 

1. Breuer, Monika BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 96,295,996,8 288,9

2. Sartowski, Dagmar SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 99,697,090,8 287,4

3. Fischer, Bärbel SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 97,893,693,5 284,9

4. Wibbelhoff, Doris Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 99,096,189,4 284,5

5. Abel, Marika Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 93,092,191,3 276,4

 1.41.74  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Senioren III 

1. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 1 293,6294,6290,1 878,3

Fischer, Klaus 288,9, Tewes, Martin 297,3, Möhrke, Harry 292,1

2. Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 1 288,2283,7288,7 860,6

Lueb, Richard 279,9, Fekl, Walter 282,8, Doll, Manfred 297,9

3. SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 2 272,1291,4278,8 842,3

Brakemeier, Bernhard 289,6, Obst, Günter 280,9, Seidel, Hans 271,8

4. SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 1 281,9284,0275,3 841,2

Scholten, Horst 283,7, Kroll, Klaus Peter 283,2, Deckers, Irene 274,3

5. Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 1 259,1262,7260,0 781,8

Wibbelhoff, Wilhelm 267,3, Olyschläger, Rolf 270,9, Pesenecker, Ernst-Günter 243,6

1. Möhrke, Harry SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 98,796,297,2 292,1

2. Kroniger, Rolf BSV Rheinhausen-Bergheim 1925 99,396,895,5 291,6

3. Brakemeier, Bernhard SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 92,9101,095,7 289,6

4. Fischer, Klaus SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 94,799,095,2 288,9

5. Kroll, Klaus Peter SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 93,198,092,1 283,2

6. Friedrich, Hans-Gerd SV St.Seb.Hochemmerich 1603 92,991,398,8 283,0

7. Lueb, Richard Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 94,091,694,3 279,9

8. Olyschläger, Rolf Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 91,495,084,5 270,9

9. Wibbelhoff, Wilhelm Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 88,983,295,2 267,3
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10. Pesenecker, Ernst-Günter Grafschafter SV Lohmannsheide 78,884,580,3 243,6

 1.41.76  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Senioren IV 

1. Tewes, Martin SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 100,299,497,7 297,3

2. Frenck, Karl-Heinz BSV Homberg-Hochheide 1650/1957 93,294,895,7 283,7

3. Fekl, Walter Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 93,493,296,2 282,8

4. Ettwig, Fritz BSV Eversael 1728 e.V. 91,387,598,0 276,8

5. Andag, Kurt Moerser Sportschützen 1952 e.V. 91,289,094,0 274,2

6. Seidel, Hans SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 89,994,787,2 271,8

 1.41.77  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen IV 

1. Deckers, Irene SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 93,994,186,3 274,3

 1.41.78  KK-Sportgewehr Auflage Senioren V 

1. Keil, Harald Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 101,2100,399,3 300,8

2. Doll, Manfred Sportschützen Rheurdt 1968 e.V. 100,898,998,2 297,9

3. Scholten, Horst SV Moers-Hülsdonk 06 e.V. 94,991,996,9 283,7

4. Obst, Günter SV Asberg 01 Moers e.V. 89,395,795,9 280,9

5. Kaesling, Ditlav SV St.Seb.Hochemmerich 1603 86,078,871,2 236,0
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